ViewSonic %8

LD108-121

All-in-one Direct View LED Display

Quick Start Guide

HRiEZLZ AR

REAPIIERE

Guide de démarrage rapide
Schnellstartanleitung

Guia rapida de inicio

Hizh Baslangig¢ Kilavuzu

Aan de slag

KpaTKoe pyKOBOACTBO MO Hauyany paborTbl

& yad) s ad) Jula



)

ViewSonic 48
J



Package Contents

Item Quantity Note
One (1) Left,
Cabinet 4 sections | two (2) Middle,
Sections total and one(1)
Right.
System o o U
Control Box - SHNES TN = W .
2 sides
(Left and e ———
Right sides) (N AN S =T N + K W B
Quick Start 1
Guide
The quantity
LED Modules 64 of spare LEP
modules modules will
vary by country.
Remote 1
Control
12 x M6x10mm (1)
24 x M6x50mm Expansion (2)
Screws 24 x TA6x30mm (3)
16 x M6x16mm (4)
12 x KM3x6mm (5)
Hex Tool
(Allen 1
wrench)

I
@
pur
(L]
4
w




Item Quantity Note
System

Control Box %
Covers
(Left, Middle, \\ >

and Right
sides)

Wall ‘ .
Mounting ) — : 4
Brackets

Vacuum
Suction Tool

Anti-Static

Gloves 2 pairs

USB-A to
USB-B Cable
(5m)

NOTE:

e This product is packed in an air transport box.
¢ Due to the size and weight, it is recommended that two or more people
handle it.



Product Overview

Front Panel

Speaker
1/0 Control Panel

Rear Panel

Speaker

I

Power Button

and indicator

ENGLISH




Introduction

Before Installing

0 Maintain an adequate air gap between the back of the display and any wall for
proper ventilation.

0 Ensure there is no direct airflow from air conditioning or heating vents blowing on
the display.

o Avoid installing the display in places with high humidity.

0 Due to high power usage, always use power cords specifically designed for this
product.

Wall Mounting

Installing the Upper and Lower Wall Mount Brackets

1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
| 203.2 mm
PR
1
=] =] =] =] =] -‘—qé =] =] = =] =]
' 7 mm
— 50.8 mm " mm_f _T 254 mm M» -

1. Ensure the wall area and size is an appropriate installation site.

NOTE: The height of the Upper Wall Mount Brackets must not be less than 78-3/4" (2
meters) from the ground.

2. Using the Wall Mount Bracket (pictured above) as a guide, mark at least six (6) holes
and pre-drill them.

3. Install the first Upper Wall Mount Bracket with the provided screws (M6x50mm Ex-
pansion for masonry; TA6x30mm for load bearing wood).

4. Repeat Step 2, ensuring the second Upper Wall Mount Bracket is level with the first
upper bracket.




5. Install the Lower Wall Mount Brackets in the same manner as the Upper Wall Mount
Brackets. The distance between the Upper and Lower Wall Mount Brackets is 50.79"
(1290 mm).

NOTE: You can also install the Upper Wall Mount
Brackets, hang the screen, and then install the
Lower Wall Mount Brackets for a more precise fit.

I
@
pur
(L]
4
w

1290 mm
50.79in

0 Ensure the wall can safely support 194 Ibs. (88 kg).

6. After installing both Upper and Lower Wall Mount Brackets, the installation wall
should look like:




Installing the Middle Cabinets

1. Ensure the Mounting Brackets on the rear of the two (2) Middle Cabinets are posi-
tioned at the top and bottom mounting positions as shown below:

2. Carefully lift each Middle Cabinet up onto the Upper Wall Mount Brackets.

3. Ensure the Mounting Brackets sit securely on the Wall Mount Brackets as shown
below.

Display

Wall wall B




4. Push each Locking Bolt and lock each Hook with the hex tool to securely connect each
cabinet together. It may be necessory to align the hole with an Allen wrench in order
to engage the Locking Bolt.

I
72
=
o
2
w

— Push the Locking Bolt.

Lock each Hook with the hex tool.

NOTE: There are four (4) Locking Bolts and eight (8) Hooks between each cabinet.



Installing the Left and Right Cabinet

1. Ensure the Mounting Brackets on the rear of the Left and Right Cabinet are positioned
at the top and bottom mounting positions as shown below:

2. Carefully lift the Left and Right Cabinet up onto the Upper Wall Mount Brackets, en-
suring the Mounting Brackets sit securely on the Wall Mount Brackets.

3. Adjust the Left or Right Cabinet so that they fit seamlessly with the Middle Cabinets.

10



4. Push each Locking Bolt and lock each Hook with the hex tool to securely connect the
Left and Right Cabinets. It may be necessory to align the hole with an Allen wrench in
order to engage the Locking Bolt.

I
72
=
o
2
w

== Push the Locking Bolt.

Lock each Hook with the hex tool.

NOTE: There are four (4) Locking Bolts and eight (8) Hooks between each cabinet.

11



Connecting the System Control Box

1. Carefully unfold the System Control Box panel. Ensure the main system control board
is on the left.

NOTE: Use caution as the System Control Box panel is separated into two pieces with
wires attached.

2. Align the holes of the Cabinet with the System Control Box to attach.

System Control Board

12



3. You can also reinstall the power cable for an attractive appearance, Loosen the
three(3) PWM 4x6mm screws, pull the power cable out,thread the power cable
throught the back hole and then fasten the screws tightly.

I
72
]
o
2
w

Back hole for hidden
power cable

Three(3) PWM 4x6mm Screws

4

Three(3) PWM 4x6mm Screws

0 Operating by professional only.

13



4. Further secure the System Control Box to the Cabinets with the 16 provided
M6x16mm screws.

5. Connect the Network and Power cables of the Cabinets to the System Control Box.
NOTE: There are four (4) Network and four (4) Power cables to connect.

Network 1 Network 2 Network 3 Network 4

Power




Installing the LED Modules

Install each LED Module onto the Cabinets, being sure to match the corresponding
numbers on the Module to the Cabinet.

0 Please wear Anti-Static Gloves before handling the LED modules.

Ensure each Module is flush and that there is little to no gap between each. It may be
necessory to gently tap the module to make it flush.

15

I
@
pur
(L]
4
w




Installing System Control Box Covers

There are three (3) System Control Box Covers: Left, Middle, and Right.

1. Begin by installing the Right Cover onto the System Control Box.

NOTE: Ensure the Power Button cable is connected to the System Control Box Power
cable before securing the Cover.

2. After connecting the Power Button cable, ensure the Right Cover is properly aligned
with the System Control Box; then secure it with the 12 provided KM3x6mm screws.

16



3. Repeat the above steps for the Middle and Left Cover.

ENGLISH

4. Your display is now ready to power on.

LD108-121_QSG_1la_ENG_20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. All rights reserved.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



EAI— (1) @& -
A1) H4 @D | PEM (2) @ -
Affl— (1) 1@ -
e I N RSN N L
EAamAE - — '
( | LT e s i
PR APIF 1
5 A LED /248
LED 1848 64 EEAH | WE= -
RME -
EEER 1
12 x M6x10mm (1)
24 x M6x50mm & AR 1244 (2)
IR 44 24 x TA6Xx30mm (3)

16 x M6x16mm (4)
12 x KM3x6mm (5)




Ch4

Zch

EE HE SR
ABTE

(R /\ .
F)

P

= QQQQQQE ;
(%~ P E£§§§§§g

B ) =3

EEH 22 4
EZ MR T A 1
BEEFE 2 4
USB-A &

USB-B #5845 1

(5m)

i




‘-r--l. B ] I

1/0 FZEFIE R ZiREAAN

iR

T




=1

Ch4

ZKh

N\ 473
Jl&A

ZEH
O FEBFREERTUEECR  REEZHNRRURREEER -
O RFEAEXREEAYNEREBER NS EIRREERE -

O BoEBERRTEESRESF -
Q CRES  ERLERESAERMBHNERE -

)
Eif
oA zaals]
ZRETERR
1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm
| ——
ﬁhl_#éﬁ
! 7 mm
— L—SO‘S mm " mm_t _T 254 mm M» -

1 BREBEEENMA/NESLE -
et . CERRNBTEEAS/NR 78-3/4" (2AR) -
2. IEEHZ ( LB ) RE#E - E/DZECN (6) BEALFATESL -
3. FERREMTAVIEA ( MexSomm I ARIZAA AR A4 ; TA6x30mm FMEEARY ) &2
RHE—{E e -
4. EELR 2 RS E LA RIS —{E EREF -




5. RENEEHZL . HI0EA FEHEERE - LN AL BmIEERE S 50.79"
(1290 mm) °

et © M OTbiZes FEEHZE . BEER  ABR
K TEHRUEERFEMZE -

1290 mm
50.79in

QO BEREETZ 21 194 |bs « (88 kg) °
6. i P NEEHIZE - LRBEITNR :




Ch4

=1
Lo

ZKh

LI EHKE
1. TR (2) EPEMIEERNRERMN L FREME - WTFAHR :

2. /DS S B PRI ER R D EE AN

A . 5
3. BMRLHRIBEEEEAF L  WMNATR -

Display

Wall wall B




4. AFHEBE DA NATEEZ 7 - BREFEFERE I - olpEMARH
ANAEIRFEELATR - LIRS HERE -

— WAHETIEE -

N\

d Rt I e
Bt . BEREZBEN (4) BHTBRA (8) @iF -




Ch4

=1
Lo

ZKh

RREAKIE
1. AR AR B RIS IEE RN REZMIR TR

RNUE - MR

2. /OIS 2 AIRD A R AETR R EEEZS - RRIR

KHEEEEHLELE -

3. MEBLAARIKE - RERAPRIKERERE -

10



4. AREBRETRANBTEERNF - &2 AR A RAIMKERRERE - e A
ERRNBIRFEELR - DIRSHER?E -

— EASREIRIE -

N\

RAABIEHEHF -

H5t . SERIEZBAMN @) @ #EFEELN\ (8) By 7 -

11



B R MIEFIFE

1. VDR AAIEHIAER - RIRE R M IEEMIR AT R -
L B0 - BAAGEHEERS RAHNS  CEEER -
2. 6 HIERTL S AT AL L -

SR IERI AR

12



3. WO UEM L REBRARLUEREE - F3F = (3) &l PWM 4x6mm $8%% - AILLE
BAR - BERRFHRESNL  REHEBH -

R EIRRAVESL

= (3) 2 PWM 4x6mm 1244
O EREEEASRE-

13



Ch4

=1
Lo

ZKh

4. £ 16 ZBEMTAIMEX16mm BR4RHE — T 1S 2 AR HFHEIE 2 HAE -

5. i B AR RNEIRAE RS 2D -
5t - B (4) FRBEKRA (4) EBREREERE -
e 1 MK 2 % 3 R 4

Power




4L LED 148

¥ LED AT SR AR L - TSN AAE L RO M FEAR SR B AR S -
© =32 L0 AR - BEB LHHETE -

EREAHEY  HRIEZBEF LBEIR - s W AERRHE - DUIERATE Y -

15



RRAMIEHFEEE
B= (3) EmRHwEEE 20 PR AR

¥4
5
+H
xt

1. BB AHEERRR AR ERFEL -
5t BEEE A FBNCEBRRBER  ERE AR EFIEERR -

2. BEERRMESE  WMEROAESEZFZHBEEET  AER 12 B
B KM3xemm 244NN EE -

16



J:;’ltii:m%% °

4. BURSRIREC T RIE

LD108-121_QSG_la_TCH_20210115
hR#EFTA © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation ° {REBFT AR -

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



BRYm

EN—305 (1)
= #B - B
Mz 285 | () AN—
K
sy O © o & e
(EWRE | o 241l
W 18 ab i
PIREER 1
i
% FH LED 1811
LED &1 64 NMESR | WBEREZR/
XM -
EEER 1
12 x M6x10mm (1)
24 x M6x50mm FZAK 1222 (2)
L-$72 24 x TA6X30mm (3)

16 x M6x16mm (4)
12 x KM3x6mm (5)




Kchye

AmTE )
(RIERE)

“me

% Eéiiiifl ;
(720 - E;QQQ;D

chiERAEN ) =3

e | - — - | a
kKEZTEH 1
GETELE %%ZJ 28
USB-AJE

USB-BEE 43 1
(5m)

SE -

s AmEREMZIZEMAP -
s HTRIMESNRE - BIWER MM ALLHITHES -




L
AIER

1/OFEHIEHR EiRIRE
AFERAT

FRER




Khy R

¥

RER

O cERREASTAREZARBEBANESER - LIHRELER -
QLo R RRTEEEESHME -

O BREFESAAMOREN SRR EERE TR -

O BETHRBERRA  BESUNERERRT RN ERL -

o

W

A
BR
L FTISEERACSR
1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm
| ——

| sosm e R R 08 _
1. BEREEERMANEE LS -
o A EERR R ENSEAT/NTT78-3/4" (2K) -
2. DUBEFRERIZE (W EBFTR ) REE - 2OARICAR (6) ML - FFRSTERTL »
3. FABEMRIR 22 22355 — N 5 IFEESEADZR ( Mex50mm fE Bk 1222 B TRE A 45435
BE . TA6x30mm IRZZ F T /R EARNREIEEE ) -
4. EELR 2 WBEREF_N LHIEERFESE—N L EREXE -




5. IRIBZEE FHIEBERR RN A RN L E N A IFEEEALE - FHBEERESTA
S EFLEAIZ0 7 BRI EEES N 50.79" (1290 mm) °

EEE ZEFAEBEERE  BRERE

SRIELE TR DUBE EEiE -

1290 mm
50.79in

O niRiEETR2 T 1945 (88 Fi ) WEE -
6. 2 F NFERAAERE - LRIBESINIMEPR




Khy R

ZRPENZ

1. WBRA (2) SPENEESNZEZRUT NEFRI E TN ZRUE !

2. NSRS BRI REF E £ 75

3. IR LR LR E M N E T 15 R A2

Wall

Display

BRI L -

. mTERE -

Wall




4. BESNMIRER  RAEERAAAIEYESD F£4 - £ MIFEEMERE
E—it - HP o e R ERACRF/FAN T EUZBERING -

— RESREE -

N\

- ERANBIEYESNFY -

X BMEXNNAEN (4) MEREENN (8) M




Khy R

ZRENENEIR
1. BR AR AR M ZE TR T FEFRY L TREE

.hmﬂhthﬁEWMnFMEEFH B E - MR R ERE I E

FEITEFIERIZE F -

3. WEEZN AWM=

R ELREERR PEX -

10



4. BEBNIRERE  RECRAAAIEYES D F8 - DUERZIM AN
= - HPupEFE R CHRF/RANNTFTEHZBERTS -

— REAEIRAE -

N\

ERABIENES N+ -

E  BMEXNNAEN (4) MEIRIEENIN (8) DR -

11



EERREHE

1. NAAZGIZE VORI - BIRERFERRUT M -

X IR ALEHERRD AW E D FESLHEE
2. RMZ LS 2L EHENITT -

RAERIRGE

12



3. NBRINLEW - B EMLRBIRL - 174 = (3) D PWM 4x6mm 822 - K
BIRL - NERAFEEELL - REITREL -

T ik ERLR
BEE

= (3) 1 PWM 4x6mm 1822
O NTBEBWARERE -

13



Khy R

4. FABEMIAY 16 > Mexiemm B2 — D A S EHZBIER M= L -

5. Y THRNEHBREEERE ZSEHE L -
i HPRENRRLZBN 4) R -
Pt 1 % 2 MEs W




LA LEDIE IR

RHEDLED BRZEKEN T L - BNBERER LNEFSNE ERORFXN -
@ =1F LeD B AT - IEMEMBEFE -

RIRENMELSTY - 8MERZEEXLEIENTELER - HEJERRERER
TRREESEMRRTTF -

15



RRAGIEFIEHE
AARHBHERES (3) 1 £ - PEMAN -

ViewSonke

1. B RMAHERREAAENEL -
x EBEHEZA - FSUWNBIRREES ASFHERREREE -

2. EEERBFIRHA VG  BRAHESZAZFFHZIEHEYTT - AEFERMRER
12 D KM3x6mm B2 EEE -

16



3. WHEHREMAHEEE FMUIRIFDE -

4. BRI S ERE I -

LD108-121_QSG_la_SCH_20210115
KA Bff /5 © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. REEFTEF].

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



Contenu de la boite

Elément Quantité Remarque

Un (1) a gauche,
Sections du 4 sections | deux (2) au
boitier au total milieu et un (1)

a droite.

[%)

Boitier de §
commande du T &© oo & i1 E
systeme 2 cOtés
(Cotés gauche E:EH 69 o 4 oE “
et droit)
Guide de :
démarrage 1
rapide

Le nombre de
Modules LED 64 modules modules LED'de

rechange varie

selon les pays.
Télécommande 1

12 x M6 x 10 mm (1)

24 x M6 x 50 mm a expansion
(2)

24 x TA6 x 30 mm (3)

16 x M6 x 16 mm (4)

12 x KM3 x 6 mm (5)

Vis




SIVONVY4

Elément

Outil hexagonal
(clé Allen)

Quantité

Remarque

Couvercles

du boitier de
commande du
systeme

(Cotés gauche,
central et droit)

Vis de montage
mural

Outil
d’aspiration
sous vide

Gants
antistatiques

2 paires

Cable USB-A
vers USB-B
(5m)

REMARQUE :

e Ce produit est emballé dans une boite de transport aérien.
e Enraison de sa taille et de son poids, il est recommandé de le

manipuler a deux personnes ou plus.




Présentation du produit

Panneau frontal

h m@m == o
I Haut-parleur

Panneau de
commande E/S

Panneau arriere

Haut-parleur

I

Bouton d’alimentation
et témoin

@
<
o
2
<
o«
5




SIVONVY4

Introduction

Avant l'installation

0 Maintenez un espace d'air suffisant entre I'arriere de I'écran et le mur pour une
bonne ventilation.

0 Veillez a ce qu'aucun flux d'air direct provenant des bouches de climatisation ou de
chauffage ne soit dirigée vers I'écran.

o Evitez d'installer I'écran dans des endroits ou I'humidité est élevée.

0 En raison de la forte consommation électrique, utilisez toujours des cordons
d'alimentation spécialement congus pour ce produit.

Montage mural

Installation des supports muraux supérieurs et inférieurs

1117.6 mm

1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm

| ——— "

1
= = = = = — = = =

qé = =
! 7 mm
— L—50'8 mm " mm_f _T 254 mm M» -

1. Assurez-vous que la surface et les dimensions du mur constituent un site d’installation

approprié.
REMARQUE : La hauteur des supports muraux supérieurs ne doit pas étre inférieure a
78-3/4" (2 métres) par rapport au sol.

2. En utilisant le support mural (photo ci-dessus) comme guide, marquez au moins six
(6) trous et pré-percez-les.

3. Installez le premier support mural supérieur avec les vis fournies (M6 x 50 mm a
expansion pour macgonnerie ; TA6 x 30 mm pour le bois porteur).

4. Répétez I'étape 2, en vous assurant que le deuxieme support mural supérieur est de
niveau avec le premier support supérieur.




5. Installez les supports muraux inférieurs de la méme maniére que les supports muraux
supérieurs. La distance entre les supports muraux supérieur et inférieur est de
1290 mm.

REMARQUE : Vous pouvez également installer
les supports muraux supérieurs,
suspendre I'écran, puis installer les
supports muraux inférieurs pour un
ajustement plus précis.

1290 mm
50.79in

@
<
o
2
<
[~
T

0 Assurez-vous que le mur peut supporter en toute sécurité un poids de 194 livres.
(88 kg).

6. Apres avoir installé les supports muraux supérieurs et inférieurs, le mur d’installation
devrait avoir cette apparence :




SIVONVY4

Installation des boitiers centraux

1. Assurez-vous que les supports de montage a l'arriére des deux (2) boitiers centraux
sont placés aux positions de montage supérieure et inférieure comme indiqué ci-
dessous :

2. Soulevez prudemment chaque boitier central pour le placer sur les supports muraux
supérieurs.




3. Assurez-vous que les supports de montage tiennent bien sur les supports muraux
comme indiqué ci-dessous.

Display

Wall

Wwall '

ﬂ

4. Poussez chaque boulon de verrouillage et verrouillez chaque crochet avec 'outil
hexagonal pour solidariser fermement les boitiers. |l peut étre nécessaire d'aligner le
trou avec une clé Allen afin d'engager le boulon de verrouillage.

— Poussez le boulon de
verrouillage.

Verrouillez chaque crochet avec
I'outil hexagonal.

REMARQUE : Ily a quatre (4) boulons de verrouillage et huit (8) crochets entre
chaque boitier.

@
<
o
2
<
o«
5




SIVONVY4

Installation du boitier gauche et du boitier droit

1. Assurez-vous que les supports de montage a |'arriere du boitier gauche et du boitier
droit sont placés aux positions de montage supérieures et inférieures comme indiqué
ci-dessous :

2. Soulevez prudemment le boitier gauche et le boitier droit pour les placer sur les
supports muraux supérieurs, en vous assurant que les supports de montage tiennent
bien sur les supports muraux.

3. Ajustez le boitier gauche ou le boitier droit de maniére a ce qu'il s'adapte
parfaitement aux boitiers centraux.

10



. Poussez chaque boulon de verrouillage et verrouillez chaque crochet avec l'outil
hexagonal pour solidariser fermement les boitiers gauche et droit. Il peut étre
nécessaire d'aligner le trou avec une clé Allen afin d'engager le boulon de
verrouillage.

@
<
o
2
<
o«
5

= Poussez le boulon de
verrouillage.

Verrouillez chaque crochet avec
I'outil hexagonal.

REMARQUE : Ily a quatre (4) boulons de verrouillage et huit (8) crochets entre
chaque boitier.

11



Connexion du boitier de commande du systeme

1. Dépliez soigneusement le panneau du boitier de commande du systéme. Assurez-vous
que la carte de contréle du systéme principal est sur la gauche.

REMARQUE : Faites preuve de prudence lorsque le boitier de commande du systeme
est séparé en deux éléments avec des fils attachés.

2. Alignez les trous du boitier avec le boitier de commande du systéme a fixer.

-
=
>
2
o
=
@

Carte de contrdle du systeme

12



3. Vous pouvez également réinstaller le cable d'alimentation pour lui donner une
apparence attrayante. Desserrez les trois (3) vis PWM 4x6mm, tirez le cable
d'alimentation, faites passer le cable d'alimentation par le trou arriere, puis fixez les
vis fermement.

Trou arriére pour cable
électrique caché

@
<
o
2
<
o«
5

Trois(3) vis PWM 4x6mm

4

Trois(3) vis PWM 4x6mm

0 Utilisation par un professionnel uniquement.

13



SIVONVY4

4. Fixez ensuite le boitier de commande du systéme aux boitiers avec les 16 vis
Me6éx16mm fournies.

5. Raccordez les cables réseau et d’alimentation des boitiers au boitier de commande du
systeme.
REMARQUE : Ily a quatre (4) cables de réseau et quatre (4) cibles d'alimentation a
connecter.
Réseau 1 Réseau 2 Réseau 3 Réseau 4

Alimentation




Installation des modules LED

Installez chaque module LED sur les boitiers, en vous assurant de faire correspondre les
numéros du module avec ceux du boftier.

0 Veuillez porter des gants antistatiques avant d’installer les modules LED.

@
<
o
2
<
[~
T

Assurez-vous que chaque module est affleurant et qu’il n’y a peu voire pas d’espace entre
eux. Il peut étre nécessaire de tapoter doucement le module pour le faire affleurer.

15



s}
=
>
2
o
=
wv

Installation des couvercles du boitier de commande du
systeme

Il'y a trois (3) couvercles du boitier de commande du systéme : Gauche, Central et Droit.

1. Commencez par installer le couvercle droit sur le boitier de commande du systeme.

REMARQUE : Assurez-vous que le cable du bouton d’alimentation est raccordé au
cable d’'alimentation du boftier de commande du systéeme avant de fixer
le couvercle.

2. Apreés avoir raccordé le cable du bouton d’alimentation, assurez-vous que le couvercle
droit est correctement aligné avec le boitier de commande du systéeme ; puis fixez-le
avec les 12 vis KM3x6mm fournies.

16



3. Répétez les étapes ci-dessus pour le couvercle central et le couvercle gauche.

FRANCAIS

4. Votre écran est maintenant prét a s'allumer.

LD108-121_QSG_1a_FRN_ 20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Tous droits réservés.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



Lieferumfang

Element Menge Hinweis
Einer (1) links,
4 zwei (2) in
Gehduseabschnitte Abschnitte | der Mitte
insgesamt |und einer (1)
rechts.
Systemsteuerbox
(Linke und rechte 2 Seiten
Seite)
Schnellstartanleitung 1
Die Anzahl
Ersatz-LED-
LED-Module 64 Module | Module
variiert je
nach Land.
Fernbedienung 1

Schrauben

12 x M6 x 10 mm (1)
24 x M6 x 50 mm Diibel (2)
24 x TA6 x 30 mm (3)
16 x M6 x 16 mm (4)
12 x KM3 x 6 mm (5)

I
O
(2]
-
2
w
(a]




HJS1n3a

Element Menge Hinweis
Sechskantschlissel 1
(Inbusschlissel)
Abdeckungen der
Systemsteuerbox \ 3
(Linke, mittlere und \\
rechte Seite) B
Wandmontage- 4
halterungen
Vakuum- 1
saugwerkzeug
Antistatikhandschuhe %J 2 Paar
USB-A-zu-USB-B- 1
Kabel (5 m)

Hinweis:

e Dieses Produkt ist in einer Flugtransportbox verpackt.

e Aufgrund von GrofRe und Gewicht sollte es von zwei oder mehr
Personen transportiert werden.




Ubersicht

Frontblende

I
(8]
(7]
s
=)
w
o

h m@msm == o
Lautsprecher Lautsprecher

1/0-Steuerblende Ein-/Austaste und

Betriebsanzeige

Riickwand




HJS1Nn3a

Einleitung

Vor der Installation

o Halten Sie fiur eine angemessene Beliiftung einen ausreichenden Abstand zwischen
der Riickseite des Displays und jeglichen Wanden ein.

a Stellen Sie sicher, dass Klimaanlagen oder Heizgitter nicht direkt auf das Display
gerichtet sind.

0 Installieren Sie das Display nicht an sehr feuchten Orten.

0 ufgrund des hohen Strombedarfs diirfen Sie nur speziell fiir dieses Produkt
entwickelte Netzkabel verwenden.

Wandmontage
Obere und untere Wandhalterungen installieren
1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm

609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203 2 mm

| ' |
= = =
7 mm
508 mm Smm_f —T o so8mn | |__

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Flache und GroRe der Wand fiir eine Installation geeignet sind.

Hinweis: Die Hohe der oberen Wandhalterungen darf nicht weniger als 2 Meter vom
Boden betragen.

2. Verwenden Sie die Wandhalterung (oben abgebildet) als Schablone und markieren
Sie mindestens sechs (6) Locher. Bohren Sie die Locher vor.

3. Installieren Sie die erste obere Wandhalterung mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben
(M6 x 50 mm Dubel bei Mauerwerk; TA6 x 30 mm bei lasttragendem Holz).

4. Wiederholen Sie Schritt 2, wobei Sie darauf achten, dass die zweite obere
Wandhalterung parallel zur ersten oberen Halterung verlauft.




5. Installieren Sie die unteren Wandhalterungen ebenso wie die oberen
Wandhalterungen. Der Abstand zwischen oberen und unteren Wandhalterungen
betragt 1.290 mm.

Hinweis: Sie kdnnen auch die oberen
Wandhalterungen anbringen, den
Bildschirm aufhdangen und dann die
unteren Wandhalterungen installieren.
Dies sorgt fiir eine prazisere Passform.

1290 mm
50.79in

I
O
(2]
-
2
w
(=]

0 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wand 88 kg zuverlassig halten kann.

6. Nach Installation der oberen und unteren Wandhalterungen sollte die
Installationswand so aussehen:




HJS1n3a

Mittlere Gehause installieren

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Halterungen auf der Riickseite der zwei (2) mittleren
Gehduse wie nachstehend abgebildet an den oberen und unteren Montagepositionen
positioniert sind:

2. Heben Sie jedes mittlere Gehduse vorsichtig bis zu den oberen Wandhalterungen.




3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Halterungen wie nachstehend gezeigt sicher auf den
Wandhalterungen sitzen.

Display

Wall Wall

4. Driicken Sie jede Sperrschraube und verriegeln Sie jeden Haken mit dem
Sechskantwerkzeug, damit die Schranke zuverldssig miteinander verbunden sind.
Moglicherweise mussen Sie das Loch an einem Inbusschlissel ausrichten, um die
Sperrschraube festzuziehen.

I
O
(7]
s
o
w
(=]

= Driicken Sie die
Sperrschraube.

Verriegeln Sie jeden Haken mit dem
Sechskantwerkzeug.

Hinweis: Es befinden sich vier (4) Sperrschrauben und acht (8) Haken zwischen jedem
Gehause.



HJS1Nn3a

Linkes und rechtes Gehause installieren

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Halterungen auf der Riickseite des linken und
rechten Gehduses wie nachstehend abgebildet an den oberen und unteren
Montagepositionen positioniert sind:

2. Heben Sie das linke und rechte Gehduse vorsichtig auf die oberen Wandhalterungen,
wobei Sie darauf achten, dass die Halterungen sicher auf den Wandhalterungen
sitzen.

3. Passen Sie das linke oder rechte Gehduse so an, dass sie nahtlos an den mittleren
Gehdusen anliegen.

10



. Driicken Sie jede Sperrschraube und verriegeln Sie jeden Haken mit dem
Sechskantwerkzeug, damit linke und rechte Gehduse zuverldssig verbunden sind.
Moglicherweise missen Sie das Loch an einem Inbusschliissel ausrichten, um die
Sperrschraube festzuziehen.

I
(8]
(7]
s
o
w
o

= Driicken Sie die
Sperrschraube.

Verriegeln Sie jeden Haken mit dem
Sechskantwerkzeug.

Hinweis: Es befinden sich vier (4) Sperrschrauben und acht (8) Haken zwischen jedem
Gehause.

11



Systemsteuerbox verbinden

1. Klappen Sie vorsichtig den Bildschirm der Systemsteuerbox auf. Vergewissern Sie sich,
dass sich die Hauptsystemplatine links befindet.

Hinweis: Seien Sie vorsichtig, da die Blende der Systemsteuerbox in zwei Teile mit
angebrachten Drahte unterteilt ist.

2. Richten Sie die Locher des Gehduses zur Bestétigung an der Systemsteuerbox aus.

o
m
c
—
(74
(@]
=

Systemsteuertafel

12



3. Sie kdnnen auch das Netzkabel fir ein ansprechenderes Aussehen neu installieren.
Losen Sie die drei (3) PWM-Schrauben (4 x 6 mm), ziehen Sie das Netzkabel heraus,
fiihren Sie das Netzkabel durch die hintere Offnung und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.

Hintere Offnung fiir
verstecktes Netzkabel

I
(8]
(7]
s
=)
w
o

Drei (3) PWM-Schrauben (4 x 6 mm)

Drei (3) PWM-Schrauben (4 x 6 mm)

o Nur von Profis auszufthren.

13



HJS1Nn3a

4. Sichern Sie die Systemsteuerbox weiterhin an den Gehdusen; nutzen Sie dazu die 16
mitgeliefertenSchrauben (M6 x 16 mm).

5. SchlieRen Sie Netzwerk- und Stromkabel der Gehduse an die Systemsteuerbox an.
Hinweis: Es gibt vier (4) Netzwerk- und vier (4) Stromkabel zum AnschlieRBen.

Netzwerk 1 Netzwerk 2 Netzwerk 3 Netzwerk 4

Ein/Aus




LED-Module installieren

Installieren Sie die jeweiligen LED-Module an den Gehdiusen. Achten Sie darauf, die
entsprechenden Zahlen an Modul und Gehduse abzustimmen.

@ Bitte ziehen Sie vor Handhabung der LED-Module Antistatikhandschuhe an.

I
O
(2]
-
2
w
(=]

Achten Sie darauf, dass jedes Modul biindig sitzt und kein Abstand zwischen diesen
besteht. Moglicherweise missen Sie sanft auf das Modul tippen, damit es biindig anliegt.

15



Abdeckungen der Systemsteuerbox installieren
Es gibt drei (3) Abdeckungen der Systemsteuerbox: Links, in der Mitte und rechts.

1. Beginnen Sie durch Installation der rechten Abdeckung an der Systemsteuerbox.

Hinweis: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Kabel der Ein-/Austaste mit dem Stromkabel
der Systemsteuerbox verbunden ist, bevor Sie die Abdeckung befestigen.
2. Stellen Sie nach Anschluss des Kabels der Ein-/Austaste sicher, dass die rechte

Abdeckung richtig an der Systemsteuerbox angeschlossen ist; sichern Sie sie dann mit
den 12 mitgelieferten Schrauben (KM3 x 6 mm).

16



3. Wiederholen Sie die obigen Schritte bei der mittleren und linken Abdeckung.

DEUTSCH

4. lhr Display kann nun eingeschaltet werden.

LD108-121_QSG_1la_DEU_20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



Contenido del paquete

Elemento Cantidad Nota
Una (1)
Secciones de 4 secciones | izquierda, dos
armario en total (2) centro y una
(1) derecha.
Caja de control
del sistema
(Lados 2 lados
izquierdo y
derecho)
Guia de inicio
L. 1
rapido
La cantidad de
Mddulos de , modulos LED de
64 maodulos .
LED repuesto variara
segun el pais.
Mando a 1
distancia
12 x M6x10 mm (1)
24 x Expansion de M6x50 mm
Tornillos (2)

24 x TA6x30 mm (3)
16 x M6x16 mm (4)
12 x KM3x6 mm (5)




Elemento Cantidad Nota

Herramienta
hexagonal p 1
(llave Allen)

Cubiertas de la

caja de control %
del sistema
(Lados \ 3

izquierdo,
central y
derecho)

Soportes para ‘ .
instalacién en : — : 4
pared

Herramienta
de succion al
vacio

Guantes

o 2 pares
antiestaticos P

Cable USB-A a
USB-B (5 m)

NOTA:
e Este producto estd empaquetado en una caja para transporte aéreo.
e Debido al tamafio y peso, se recomienda que la manejen dos personas
0 mas.



Descripcion del producto

Panel frontal

h m@m == o
I Altavoz Altavoz

Panel de
control de
E/S

Indicador
y botén de
alimentacion

Panel posterior




Introduccion

Antes de realizar la instalacion

0 Mantenga un espacio de aire apropiado entre la parte posterior de la pantallay
cualquier pared para conseguir una ventilacién adecuada.

0 Asegurese de que no haya flujo de aire directo procedente del aire acondicionado o
de las aperturas de calefaccion dirigido a la pantalla.

0 Evite la instalacion de la pantalla en lugares en los que haya mucha humedad.

o Debido al alto consumo de energia, utilice siempre cables de alimentacion disefiados
especificamente para este producto.

Instalacion en pared

Instalacion de los soportes de montaje en pared superior e inferior

1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm

| 203.2 mm |

I — I

=] =] =] =] ] =] = =] =]
08 15mm | || T 7mm 50.8 mm
— - mm 254 mm E—— ~

1. Asegurese de que el drea y el tamafo de la pared se encuentren en un sitio de
instalacién adecuado.

NOTA: La altura de los soportes para instalacién en pared superiores no deben estar a
menos de 2 metros (78-3/4") del suelo.

2. Sirviéndose del soporte para instalacion en pared (en la imagen de arriba) como guia,
marque al menos seis (6) orificios y pretaladre cada uno de ellos.

3. Instale el primer soporte para instalacion en pared con los tornillos proporcionados
(M6x50 mm de expansién para mamposteria; TA6x30 mm para madera de soporte de
carga).

4. Repita el paso 2, asegurandose de que el segundo soporte para instalacion en pared
esta a nivel con el primer soporte superior.




5. Instale los soportes para instalacion en pared inferiores de la misma manera que los
soportes para instalacion en pared superiores. La distancia entre los soportes para
instalacion en pared superiores e inferiores es de 1290 mm (50,79").

NOTA: También puede instalar los soportes para
instalacién en pared superiores, colgar
la pantalla y, a continuacién, instalar los
soportes para instalacién en pared para
un ajuste mas preciso.

1290 mm
50.79in

0 Aseglrese de que la pared pueda soportar de forma segura 194 lb. (88 kg).

6. Después de instalar los soportes para instalacion en pared superiores e inferiores, la
pared de instalacion debe tener el aspecto siguiente:




Instalar los armarios centrales

1. Asegurese de que los soportes de instalacion situados en la parte posterior de los
dos (2) armarios centrales se encuentran colocados en las posiciones de instalacién
superior e inferior tal y como se muestra a continuacion:

2. Levante con cuidado cada armario central hasta los soportes para instalacion en
pared.




3. Asegurese de que los soportes de instalacion se asientan de forma segura en los
soportes para instalacion en pared tal y como se muestra a continuacion.

Display

%

ﬂ

4. Empuje cada tornillo de bloqueo y bloquee cada gancho con la llave Allen para
conectar de forma segura cada armario junto. Puede ser necesario alinear el orificio
con una llave Allen para enganchar el tornillo de bloqueo.

Wall Wall

= Empuje el tornillo de
bloqueo.

Bloquee cada gancho con la
llave Allen.

NOTA: Hay cuatro (4) tornillos de bloqueo y ocho (8) ganchos entre cada armario.



Instalar el armario izquierdo y derecho

1. Asegurese de que los soportes de instalacion situados en el armario izquierdo y
derecho se encuentran colocados en las posiciones de instalacién superior e inferior
tal y como se muestra a continuacion:

2. Levante con cuidado el armario izquierdo y derecho hasta los soportes para
instalacion en pared superiores, asegurandose de que los soportes de instalacion se
asientan de forma segura en los soportes para instalacion en pared.

3. Ajuste el armario izquierdo o derecho de forma que encajen sin problemas con los
armarios centrales.

10



4. Empuje cada tornillo de bloqueo y bloquee cada gancho con la llave Allen para
conectar de forma segura los armarios izquierdo y derecho. Puede ser necesario
alinear el orificio con una llave Allen para enganchar el tornillo de bloqueo.

= Empuje el tornillo de bloqueo.

Bloquee cada gancho con la llave Allen.

NOTA: Hay cuatro (4) tornillos de bloqueo y ocho (8) ganchos entre cada armario.

11



Conectar la caja de control del sistema

1. Despliegue con cuidado el panel de la caja de control del sistema. Asegurese de que la
tarjeta de la caja de control del sistema esta la izquierda.

NOTA: Extreme las precauciones, ya que el panel de la caja de control del sistema se
separara en dos piezas y los cables seguiran conectados.

2. Alinee los orificios del armario con la caja de control del sistema para realizar el
acoplamiento.

Tarjeta de control
del sistema

12



3. También puede volver a instalar el cable de alimentacidn para proporcionar una
apariencia atractiva. Afloje los tres (3) tornillos PWM de 4x6 mm, extraiga el cable de
alimentacion, paselo por el orificio posterior y luego apriete los tornillos firmemente.

Orificio trasero para cable de
alimentacion oculto

Tres (3) tornillos PWM de 4x6 mm

Tres (3) tornillos PWM de 4x6 mm

0 Solo lo debe utilizar un profesional.

13



4. Asegure aun mas la caja de control del sistema a los armarios con los 16 tornillos
proporcionados (M6x16 mm)

5. Conecte los cables de red y alimentacion de los armarios a la caja de control del
sistema.

NOTA: Hay cuatro (4) cables de red y cuatro (4) cables de alimentacién para conectar.
Red 1 Red 2 Red 3 Red 4

Alimentacion




Instalar los médulos de LED

Instale cada mddulo de LED en los armarios, asegurandose de que coincidan los nUmeros
correspondientes del mddulo y del armario.
0 Pdngase unos guantes antiestéticos antes de manipular los médulos de LED.

Asegurese de que los mddulos estan alineados entre siy que apenas hay separacion
entre cada uno de ellos. Puede que sea necesario golpear suavemente el médulo para

que quede al ras.




Instalar las cubiertas de la caja de control del sistema

Hay tres (3) cubiertas de caja de control del sistema: Izquierda, central y derecha.

1. Comience instalando la cubierta derecha en la caja de control del sistema.

NOTA: Asegurese de que el cable del botén de alimentacidn estd conectado al cable
de alimentacidn de la caja de control del sistema antes de fijar la cubierta.
2. Después de conectar el cable del botén de alimentacidn, asegurese de que la
cubierta derecha esta correctamente alineada con la caja de control del sistema; a
continuacion, asegurela con los 12 tornillos KM3x6 mm proporcionados.

16



3. Pepita los pasos anteriores para la cubierta central e izquierda.

4. Su pantalla ahora esta lista para encenderse.

LD108-121_QSG_1a_ESP_20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Reservados todos los derechos.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



Paket icerigi

Oge Miktar Not
Kasanin Toplam 4 Bir (1) SOI.' ki (2)
Orta ve bir (1)
Kisimlari kisim N
Sag.
Sistem Kontrol R .
Kutusu -0 a oS-/ 8]
. 2 taraf
(Sol ve Sag
taraflar)
Hizh Baslangig
1
Kilavuzu
Yedek LED
LED Modiiller 64 modu | meddllerinin
adedi tlkeye gore
farklhihk gosterir.
Uzaktan 1
Kumanda
12 x M6x10 mm (1)
24 x M6x50 mm Genisletme (2)
Vidalar 24 x TA6x30 mm (3)

16 x M6x16 mm (4)
12 x KM3x6 mm (5)

Allen Anahtari




adynL

Oge Miktar Not
Sistem Kontrol

Kapaklari 3
(Sol, Orta ve \

Sag taraflar)

Duvara Montaj 4
Braketleri

Vakumlu 1
Emme Araci

Antistatik .
Eldivenler 2 ¢ift
USB-A - USB-B 1

Kablosu (5 m)

NOT:

e Bu Urlin hava ulasimi kutusuna paketlenmistir.

e Boyut ve agirlik nedeniyle, iki veya daha fazla kisinin tagimasi dnerilir.




Uriine Genel Bakis

On Panel

h m@mm == o
I Hoparlér Hoparlér

G/C Kontrol
Paneli

Gii¢ Digmesi
ve gosterge

Arka Panel




adyany

Giris
Kurmadan Once

0 Uygun havalandirma igin ekranin arkasi ve duvar arasinda yeterli hava boslugunu
koruyun.

0 Klimadan ve isitma hava deliklerinden ekran lzerine esen dogrudan hava akisi
olmadigindan emin olun.

o Ekrani cok nemli yerlere ylklemekten kaginin.

0 Yuksek gii¢ kullanimi nedeniyle her zaman 6zellikle bu Grin igin tasarlanmis gii¢
kablolari kullanin.

Duvara Kurulum

Ust ve Alt Duvara Montaj Braketlerini Takma

1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm

———

1
= = = = = — = = =
15

N 1
qé = =
! 7
| sosn R 08 _

1. Duvar alani ve boyutun kurulum alani icin uygun oldugundan emin olun.

NOT: Ust Duvara Montaj Braketlerinin yerden yiiksekligi 78-3/4" (2 metre)'den az
olmamalidir.

2. Duvara Montaj Braketi'ni (yukarida resmedilen) bir kilavuz olarak kullanarak en az alti
(6) deligi isaretleyin ve 6nceden delin.

3. ilk Ust Duvara Montaj Braketi'ni saglanan vidalarla takin (duvar isi icin M6x50 mm
Genisletme; yik tasima ahsabi igin TA6x30 mm).

4. ikinci Ust Duvara Montaj Braketinin ilk Uist braketle ayni seviyede oldugundan emin
olarak Adim 2'yi tekrarlayin.

-




5. Alt Duvara Montaj Braketlerini Ust Duvara Montaj Braketleri ile ayni sekilde takin. Ust
ve Alt Duvara Montaj Braketleri arasindaki mesafe 50,79" (1.290 mm)'dir.

S6am NOT: Ayrica Ust Duvara Montaj Braketlerini
takabilir, ekrani asabilir ve sonra daha
dizgiin yerlesmesi icin Alt Duvara Montaj
Braketlerini takabilirsiniz.

1.378in

1290 mm
50.79in

0 Duvarin 194 Ib'yi (88 kg) gtivenli bir sekilde desteklediginden emin olun.

6. Hem Ust hem de Alt Duvara Montaj Braketlerini taktiktan sonra yiikleme duvari su
sekilde gortinmelidir:

e S — =

i
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = —

[ [l
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = —




Orta Kasalari Takma
1. Ug (2) Orta Kasanin arkasindaki Montaj Braketlerinin asagida gdsterildigi gibi (ist ve alt
konumlarda bulundugundan emin olun:

adynL

2. Her bir Orta Kasayi dikkatli bir sekilde Ust Duvara Montaj Braketleri izerine yukari
kaldirin.




3. Montaj Braketlerinin gosterildigi gibi Duvara Montaj Braketleri Gzerine guvenli bir
sekilde oturdugundan emin olun.

Display

%

ﬂ

4. Her bir Kilitteme Civatasini itin ve her bir kasayi sikica birbirine baglamak icin her bir
Kancayi allen anahtari ile kilitleyin. Kilitleme Civatasini etkin hale getirmek icin deligi
alyan anahtariyla hizalamak gerekebilir.

Wall Wall

= Kilitleme Civatasini itin.

Her bir Kancayi allen anahtari ile
kilitleyin.

NOT: Her bir kabin arasinda dort (4) Kilitleme Civatasi ve sekiz (8) Kanca bulunur.



adynL

Sol ve Sag Kabini Takma

1. Sol ve Sag Kasa arkasindaki Montaj Braketlerinin asagida gosterildigi gibi Ust ve alt
montaj konumlarina yerlestirildiginden emin olun:

2. Sol ve Sag Kasa'yi dikkatle Ust Duvara Montaj Braketleri izerine kaldirin, Montaj Bra-
ketlerinin Duvara Montaj Braketleri (izerine iyice oturdugundan emin olun.

3. Orta Kasalara kusursuz sekilde oturacak sekilde Sol veya Sag Kasayir ayarlayin.

10



4. Her bir Kilitleme Civatasini itin ve Sol ve Sag Kasalari sikica sabitlemek icin her bir
Kancayi allen anahtari ile kilitleyin. Kilitleme Civatasini etkin hale getirmek igin deligi
alyan anahtariyla hizalamak gerekebilir.

= Kilitleme Civatasini itin.

Her bir Kancayi allen anahtari ile
kilitleyin.

NOT: Her bir kabin arasinda dort (4) Kilitleme Civatasi ve sekiz (8) Kanca bulunur.

11



Sistem Kontrol Kutusunu Baglama

1. Dikkatli bir sekilde Sistem Kontrol Kutusu panelinin katini agin. Ana sistem kontrol
panosunun solda oldugundan emin olun.

NOT: Sistem Kontrol Kutusu panelinin takili kablolarla iki pargaya ayrildigina dikkat
edin.

2. Takmak igin Kasanin deliklerini Sistem Kontrol Kutusu ile hizalayin.

Sistem Kontrol Panosu

12



3. Ayrica gekici bir goriiniim igin gii¢ kablosunu yeniden takabilirsiniz; t¢ (3) PWM
4x6mm vidayi gevsetin, gl kablosunu gekin, gl¢ kablosunu arka delikten gegirin ve
vidalari sikica sabitleyin.

Gizli glig kablosu i¢in arka
delik

Ug(3) PWM 4x6mm Vida

4

Ug(3) PWM 4x6mm Vida

0 Yalnizca profesyonel tarafindan cahstiriimalidir.

13



adyany

4. Ayrica Sistem Kontrol Kutusunu Kasalara trinle birlikte verilen 16 vidayla (M6x16 mm)

sabitleyin.

5. Kasalarin Ag ve Glg kablolarini Sistem Kontrol Kutusuna baglayin.
NOT: Baglanacak dort (4) Ag ve dort (4) Glg kablosu vardir.
Ag1l Ag 2 Ag3 Ag 4

Giig




LED Modiillerini Takma

Modlil Gzerindeki ilgili sayilarin Kasa ile eslestig§inden emin olarak her bir LED Modiiliinii

Kasalar tGizerine takin.
0 LED modadilleri tutmadan once liitfen Antistatik Eldivenler takin.

Her bir Modliilii bosalthiginizdan ve birbiri arasinda hi¢ bosluk olmadigindan ya da az
bosluk oldugundan emin olun. Bosaltmak icin modiile hafifce dokunmak gerekebilir.

15



Sistem Kontrol Kutusu Kapaklarini Takma

Ug (3) Sistem Kontrol Kutusu Kapagi vardir: Sol, Orta ve Sag.

1. Sag Kapagdi Sistem Kontrol Kutusu lzerine takin.

NOT: Kapadi sabitlemeden 6nce Giig¢ Diigmesi kablosunun Sistem Kontrol Kutusu Gug
kablosuna baglandigindan emin olun.

2. Giig¢ Diigmesi kablosunu bagladiktan sonra Sag Kapagin Sistem Kontrol Kutusu ile

dizgiin hizalandigindan emin olun; sonra Urilnle birlikte verilen 12 KM3x6 mm vidayla
sabitleyin.

16



3. Orta ve Sol Kapak igin yukaridaki adimlari tekrarlayin.

4. Ekraniniz simdi agilmaya hazirdir.

LD108-121_QSG_la_TRK_20210115
Telif Hakki © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Tum haklari sakhdir.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



Inhoud verpakking

Item Aantal Opmerking
Eén (1) Links,
. 4 secties | twee (2)
Kastsecties in totaal | Midden en één
(1) Rechts.
Systeem- [ ] o Eif—: 54@
besturingskast - - 2 zijden
(Links en rechts) .F ©g a-fy i T
Snelle 1
gebruikshandleiding L2
c
]
3
T
(7}
2
Het aantal
64 reserve
LED-modules LED-modules
modules .
varieert per
land.
Afstands-bediening 1
12 x M6x10mm (1)
24 x M6x50mm
Uitbreiding (2)
Schroeven 24 x TA6x30mm (3)
16 x M6x16mm (4)
12 x KM3x6mm (5)




spuepapan

Item Aantal Opmerking

Inbussleutel

Covers systeem-
besturingskast
(Linker, midden en
rechterkant)

Wandmontage-
beugels

Vaculim-
zuiggereedschap

Anti-statische

handschoenen 2 paren

USB-A naar USB-B
Kabel (5m)

OPMERKING:
e Dit product is verpakt in een luchttransportdoos.
e Vanwege de grootte en het gewicht is het aan te raden dat twee of
meer personen dit verplaatsen.




Productoverzicht

Voorpaneel

m@mm == o
Luidspreker
1/0-bedieningspaneel

Achterpaneel

Luidspreker

I

Aan/uit-knop
en indicator

Nederlands




spuepapan

Inleiding

Voor de installatie

o Zorg voor voldoende ruimte voor lucht tussen de achterkant van het scherm en de
wand voor een goede ventilatie.

0 Zorg ervoor dat er geen directe luchtstroom van de airconditioning of
verwarmingsroosters op het beeldscherm waait.

0 Vermijd installatie van het beeldscherm op plaatsen met een hoge luchtvochtigheid.

0 Gebruik vanwege het hoge stroomverbruik altijd stroomkabels die speciaal voor dit
product zijn ontworpen.

Wandmontage

Installatie van de bovenste en onderste wandmontagebeugels

1117.6 mm
1016 mm

812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm

[ ———

#‘#‘?
15 _T7mm 50.8
— 50.8 mm mm_f 25 4 mm 22.omm |

1. Zorg ervoor dat het wandgedeelte en de ruimte geschikt zijn voor installatie.

-—

OPMERKING: De hoogte van de bovenste wandmontagebeugels mag niet lager zijn
dan 78-3/4" (2 meter) van de grond.

2. Gebruik de wandmontagebeugel (zie afbeelding hierboven) als richtlijn en markeer
alle acht (6) gaten en boor ze voor.

3. Installeer de eerste bovenste wandmontagebeugel met de bijgeleverde schroeven
(M6x50mm Uitbreiding voor metselwerk; TA6x30mm voor lastdragend hout).

4. Herhaal Stap 2 en zorg ervoor dat de tweede bovenste wandmontagebeugel
waterpas staat met de eerste bovenste beugel.




5. Installeer de onderste wandmontagebeugels op dezelfde manier als de
bovenste wandmontagebeugels. De afstand tussen de bovenste en onderste
wandmontagebeugels is 50,79" (1290 mm).

OPMERKING: U kunt ook beginnen met het
installeren van de bovenste
wandmontagebeugels, het
scherm ophangen, en de onderste
wandmontagebeugels daarna
installeren voor een nauwkeurige
pasvorm.

1290 mm
50.79in

0 Zorg ervoor dat de wand stevig genoeg is om 194 lbs te dragen. (88 kg).

6. Na het installeren van de bovenste en onderste wandmontagebeugels, zou de
installatiewand er als volgt uit moeten zien:

[%)
°
c
©
=
]
°
]
2

== == = o e o e o e e e e e e = = = =

= = = = = = = = = = = = = = =—

b e e e e e - e e e e e e e e e oe— oe— o



spuepapan

Installatie van de middenkasten

1. Zorg ervoor dat de montagebeugels aan de achterkant van de twee (2) middenkasten
zijn gepositioneerd op de bovenste en onderste montageposities zoals hieronder

weergegeven:

2. Til elke middenkast voorzichtig op de bovenste wandmontagebeugels.




3. Zorg ervoor dat de montagebeugels veilig op de wandmontagebeugels rusten zoals
hieronder weergegeven.

Display

Wall '

ﬂ

4. Duw elke vergrendelingspen en vergrendel iedere haak met de inbussleutel om iedere
kast veilig met elkaar te verbinden. Het kan nodig zijn om het gat uit te lijnen met een
inbussleutel voor het koppelen van de vergrendelingspen.

Wall

2]
o
c
©
=
()
o
()
2

= Duw tegen de
vergrendelingspen.

Vergrendel elke haak met de
inbussleutel.

OPMERKING: Er zitten vier (4) vergrendelingspennen en acht (8) haken tussen elke
kast.



spuepapan

Installatie van de linker en rechter kast

1. Zorg ervoor dat de montagebeugels aan de achterkant van de linker en rechter kast
zijn gepositioneerd op de bovenste en onderste montageposities zoals hieronder

weergegeven:

2. Til voorzichtig de linker en rechter kast bovenop de bovenste wandmontagebeugels,
en zorg ervoor dat de montagebeugels veilig op de wandmontagebeugels rusten.

3. Pas de linker of rechter kast zo aan dat ze naadloos aansluiten op de middenkasten.

10



4. Duw elke vergrendelingspen aan en vergrendel elke haak met de inbussleutel om de
linker en rechter kasten veilig met elkaar te verbinden. Het kan nodig zijn om het gat
uit te lijnen met een inbussleutel voor het koppelen van de vergrendelingspen.

= Duw tegen de
vergrendelingspen.

2]
o
c
©
=
()
o
()
2

Vergrendel elke haak met de
inbussleutel.

OPMERKING: Er zitten vier (4) vergrendelingspennen en acht (8) haken tussen elke
kast.

11



spuepapan

Aansluiten van de systeembesturingskast

1. Vouw het paneel van de systeembesturingskast voorzichtig uit. Zorg ervoor dat het
hoofdbedieningspaneel van het systeem zich aan de linkerkant bevindt.
OPMERKING: Wees voorzichtig, want het paneel van de systeembesturingskast is in
tweeén gedeeld met de draden bevestigd.
2. Lijn de gaten van de kast uit met de systeembesturingskast om deze te bevestigen.

Systeembesturingskast

12



3. U kunt de stroomkabel ook opnieuw installeren voor een aantrekkelijk uiterlijk.
Maak de drie (3) PWM 4x6mm schroeven los, trek de stroomkabel eruit, voer de
stroomkabel door het achterste gat en draai de schroeven vervolgens stevig vast.

Achterste gat voor
verborgen stroomkabel

Drie (3) PWM 4x6mm schroeven

4

2]
o
c
©
=
()
o
(]
2

Drie (3) PWM 4x6mm schroeven

0 Bediening alleen door professionals.

13



spuepapan

4. Zet de systeembesturingskast verder vast aan de kasten met de 16 bijgeleverde
M6x16mm schroeven.

5. Sluit de netwerk- en stroomkabels van de kasten aan op de systeembesturingskast.
OPMERKING: Er zijn vier (4) netwerk- en vier (4) stroomkabels om aan te sluiten.

Netwerk 1 Netwerk 2 Netwerk 3 Netwerk 4

Stroom




Installatie van de LED-modules

Installeer iedere LED-module op de kasten, en zorg ervoor dat de nummers op de module

overeenkomen met de kast.
@ Draag antistatische handschoenen voordat u de LED-modules behandelt.

w)
°
c
©
=
7}
°
]
2

Zorg ervoor dat elke module vlak staat en dat er weinig tot geen ruimte is tussen de
modules. Het kan nodig zijn om lichtjes te tikken op de module zodat het gelijk komt te

staan.




spuepapan

Installatie covers systeembesturingskast

Er zijn drie (3) covers van de systeembesturingskast: Links, Midden en Rechts

1. Begin met het installeren van de rechter cover op de systeembesturingskast.
OPMERKING: Zorg ervoor dat de voedingskabel is aangesloten op de
systeembesturingskast voordat u de cover vastmaakt.

2. Controleer na het aansluiten van de voedingskabel of de rechter cover op één lijn
ligt met de systeembesturingskast; maak het vervolgens vast met de 12 bijgeleverde

KM3x6mm schroeven.

16



3. Herhaal de bovenstaande stappen voor de middelste en linker cover.

4. Uw beeldscherm is nu klaar voor gebruik.

2]
o
c
©
=
()
o
()
2

LD108-121_QSG_1la_DUT_20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Alle rechten voorbehouden.

17




)

ViewSonic 48
J



KomnneKkrauma

MyHKT Konunuectso MpumeuaHue

OawH (1)
Beero 4 cnesa, aga (2)
OTceku Kopnyca nocepeauHe
OTCEKOB
noanH (1)
cnpasa.
CucremHan N —
KOpoGKa -0 o 0G4 B[] 5
ynpasaeHus — S B — CTOPOHH!
(Cnesa v cnipasa) 1 ERATEL I
KpaTkoe 1
PYKOBOACTBO
Konnuyectso
3anacHblIx
C o
BETOAMOAHbIE 64 moayneii CBETO,CI,M?,D,HbIX
Moaynu moaynei
3aBMCUT OT
CTpaHbl.
Nynet Y 1
12 x M6 x 10 mm (1)
24 x M6 x 50 mm
BT PacwwupeHue (2)

24 x TA6 x 30 mm (3)
16 x M6 x 16 mm (4)
12 x KM3 x 6 mm (5)




UnxIA4

MyHKT Konuuectso MpumeuaHue

LLecTurpaHHbIf
KAtoY (Katou 1
AnneHa)

KpbiwKu

cUCTEMHOM %
KOpPO6KM
ynpasnenus \ 3

(Cnesa,
nocpeguHe u
cnpa.a)

KpoHLWTeiHbI ‘
[N HACTEHHOTO : ’“ |4
MOHTaa

YcTpolicTBo
L1151 BAKYYMHOM
OUYMCTKM

AHTUCTaTUYECKME

2 napol
nepyaTku

Kabenb USB-A -
USB-B (5 m)

NMPUMEYAHMIE.
e [laHHOe YyCTPOMCTBO yNaKoBaHO B KOPOOKY A1A aBUanepeBo3KMu.
e 3-3a pasmepa 1 Beca yCTPOMCTBa PEKOMEHAYeTCa NogHUMaTb U
nepemeLaTb €ro CUIaMK ABYX U bosiee YesloBeK.



OnucaHue nspgenuna

JlnueBan naHenb

m@ms == o
I AnHamuK AnHamuk I

Maxenb BBOAA-
BblBOAA

KHonka nutaHua
W HAMKaTOp

3aaHAA naHenb




d

UUNIIA

BeBepeHue

NMoarotoBKa K ycTaHOBKe

0 OcTaBbTe BO3AYLUHbIN 3a30p MeXAyY 3aZHel NaHeblo AUCNIeA U CTEHOMN,
O0CTaTOUHbIM ANA HagNeXallelh BeHTUAALUMN.

0 YbeauTtech, YTO Ha AWCNIel He nonagaeT NPSAMON NOTOK BO34yXa OT KOHAMLMOHepa
nunun oborpesaTtenei.

0 M3beraliTe yCTaHOBKM AUCMNEA B MECTAX C BbICOKOM BNAXKHOCTbIO.

o B cBA3M C BbICOKMM 3HepronoTpebneHnem Bcerga UCnob3yiTe TObKO Te LWHYPbI
NMUTaHWA, KOTOPble CNeunanbHo NpeaHasHadveHbl 414 AaHHOIO YCTPOMCTBa.

HacTeHHbI MOHTaX

YcTaHOBKa BepxXHero u HUXHero KpOHLI.ITeﬁHa ANA HACTEHHOro MOHTAXXa

1117.6 mm
1016 mm
812.8 mm
609.6 mm
406.4 mm
203.2 mm

1 |
= = = = ) = = = =
7 mm

15 . 50.8
o 50.8 mm '"'“_f 25.4 mm 508mm |

1. Y6eaunTecb, 4to 061aCTb M pasmep CTEHbI NOAXOAAT A1A YCTAHOBKM YCTPOMCTBA.

MPUMEYAHMUE. BbicoTa BepXHUX KPOHLITEMHOB A1 HACTEHHOINO MOHTaXa A0/IKHa
COCTaBNATb He MeHee 2 MeTpoB (78 3/4 proiima) oT ypoBHA 3eMu.

2. WUcnonb3sysa KpoHWmMelH 0719 HAOCMeHHO20 MOHMax(a (MoKa3aH Ha PUCYHKe Bbile)

B KayecTse WabnoHa, OTMETbTE KaK MUMHMMYM LIeCTb (6) OTBEPCTUI U HauepHO
npocBep/inTe 1X.

3. YcTaHOBWTE NEpBbIN BEPXHUIN KpOoHWMelH 048 HACMeHH020 MOHMAXA C MOMOLLLbIO
BXOAALLMX B KOMM/EKT BUHTOB (6eTOHHbI aHKepHbIn 60nT M6X50 mm; TA6X30 mm
ON1A HECYLMX AePeBAHHbIN KOHCTPYKLMIA).

4. NMosTopuTe LWar 2, ycTaHOBMB BTOPOI BEPXHWUI KpOoHWMelH 07158 HACMeHH020
MOHMAa}a NapanjiensHo NEPBOMY BEPXHEMY KPOHLUTENHY.

-




5. YcTaHOBUTE HUMXKHUE KpOHWMeliHbl 07181 HACMEeHHO020 MOHMAXA TaK e, KaK U
BEPXHUE KpOoHWMeliHbl 019 HACMEHHO020 MOHMAM(a. PacCTOAHUE MEXKAY BEPXHUMU U
HUXHUMU KpoHWMelHamu 0714 HaCmeHHO020 MoHMaxca coctasnaet 1290 mm (50,79
arorima).

MPUMEYAHUE. MorKHO TaKKe yCTaHOBUTb BEPXHUE
KPOHLUTEMHbI ANA HACTEHHOTO
MOHTa’Ka, NOBECUTb IKPaH, a 3aTem
YCTAHOBUTb HUMKHWUE KPOHLUTEMHBI
AN HACTEHHOTO MOHTaXa,
yTobbI 4O6UTLCA BONEe TOYHOro
npuaeraHus.

1290 mm
50.79in

o Mpocneaunte, uTobbI CTEHa MOra 6e30nacHo BblAePKaTb HAarpysKy B 88 Kr
(194 dyHTa).

6. Mocne yCTaHOBKM BEPXHWUX U HUKHUX KPOHWMeiHO8 0s19 HAOCMEeHHO020 MOHMAMa
CTEHA A0/KHA UMETb CelyoLWmnii BUA;:

,.
!

!

|

!

|

!

|

|
I
|

!

|

!

!

|

!

|
L



UnxIA4

YcTaHOBKa cpeaHUX Kopnycos

1. MNpocneanTe, YToOHbI MOHTaXKHbIE KPOHLWTEMHbI HA 3a4Hel NaHenu AByX (2) cpesHux
KOPMNyCcoB Obl/IM PACMNOIOMKEHDI B BEPXHEM U HUMKHEM MOHTAXKHbIX NOMIOMKEHUAX, KaK

3TO NOKAa3aHO HUXKe.

2. AKKYPaTHO NOAHUMUTE KaxKabli U3 CpeOHUX KOPryco8 Ha BepXHUe KpoHWmeliHbl 015

HACMeHHO020 MOHMaxM)a.




3. Ybeanutech, YTO MOHMAX3 Hble KpOHWmMeliHbl MPOYHO CTOAT Ha KpOHWMelHax 04154
HacMeHHO020 MOHMAM(Q, KaK NOKa3aHO HUMXKe.

Display

] 5

if

ﬂ

4. HaxkmuTe Ha cmomnopHsie 60amel N 3adUKCUPYITE BCE KPHOYKU LIECTUTPAHHBIM
MHCTPYMEHTOM, YTOBbI HaZEKHO COeANHUTb BCE Kopryca mexay coboit. MoxeT
noTpeboBaTbCA COBMECTUTb OTBEPCTUA, YTODbI 3adUKCMPOBATL CTONOPHbIN 6OAT €
NMOMOLLLbIO LIECTUTPAHHOTO K/oYa.

Wall

Wall

= Haxxmwute Ha
cmonopHelli 6oam.

3aTAHUTE BCE KPHOYKU
LecTUrpaHHbIM MHCTPYMEHTOM.

MPUMEYAHMUE. Mexay Kopnycamu HaxogmTca no yeTbipe (4) ctonopHbix 6onTta u
BOCEMb (8) KpIOKOB.



YcTaHOBKa 21eBOro 1 nNpasoro Kopnyca

1. Y6epuTech, 4TO MOHMAXCHbIE KPOHWMeliHbl Ha 3aAHEN NaHenu /1e6020 v MPA8o2o
Kopryca pacnonoXXeHbl B BEPXHEM U HNXKHEM MOHTAaXHbIX NONOXKEHUAX, MOKAa3aHHbIX
HUXe.

©

2. AKKYPaTHO NogHUmMUTE s1e8bili U Mpassili Kopryca u NOCTaBbTe UX Ha BepXHUE
KpoHwmeliHbl 0715 HOCMEHHO020 MOHMAM(d, yoeaANBLINCL, YTO MOHMAM(HbIE
KpoHWwmeliHbl MPOYHO CTOAT Ha KPOHWMeUlHax 019 HACMEeHHO20 MOHMAM(A.

3. OTperynumpyiite NONOKEHWE /188020 UV NPABO20 KOpMycd, 4Tobbl 406UTbLCA
6e3ynpeyHoro coeanHeHna co CPeOHUMU KOprycamu.

10



. Haxkmute Ha cmonopHsie 601mbi N 3adUKCUPYITE BCE KPHOYKU LECTUTPAHHbBIM
MHCTPYMEHTOM, YTODObI HAAEXKHO COeAMHUTD s1e8bIll N Npassilikoprnyca mexay cobon.
MoskeT noTpeboBaTbCA COBMECTUTbL OTBEPCTUA, YTOObI 3aPUKCUPOBATL CTOMOPHbIN
60T C NOMOLLBIO WECTUrPAaHHOTO KAKoYa.

= Haxkxmute Ha
cmonopHelli 6oam.

3aTAHUTE BCE KPHOYKU
LIECTUTPaHHbIM UHCTPYMEHTOM.

NMPUMEYAHUE. Mexay Kopnycamu HaxoamuTcs no Yetbipe (4) cmonopHsix 60ama wn
BoceMb (8) KproKos.

11



MogKknioueHne cUCTEMHO KOPO6KU ynpasneHus

1. OCTOPOXKHO pa3BepHUTe NaHeNb cucmemMHol Kopobku ynpasneHus. Y6eantecs, 4to
rnaBHaA CUCTeMHaA NaaTa ynpasaeHA HaxoguTcAa cnesa.

MPUMEYAHUE. Byabre ocTOPOXKHbI, TaK Kak NaHenb cucmemHoli KopobKu
yrpassneHuUs pasfaeneHa Ha ABe YacTu, KOTopble CoeaAnHATCA
npoBoAamMMm.

2. CoBMecTUTe OTBEPCTUA B KOpriyce ¢ cucmemMHoU KopobKoli ynpasaeHuUs n
npucoeaunHuTe ee.

CucremHas nnata ynpasneHua

12



3. Bbl TaK»Ke MOKeTe nepeycTaHoBUTb Kabenb NUTaHusA, YTobbl J06UTbLCSA
npvBaeKaTeNbHOro BHewHero Buaa. Ocnabbre Tpu (3) BUHTa PWM 4x6 MM, BbITaluUTe
Kabenb NUTaHuA, NpoaeHbTe Kabenb NMTaHUA Yepes 3agHee OTBEepPCTUE U 3aTeM
NJ0THO 3aTAHUTE BUHTbI.

3apHee oTBepcTUe ana
CKpbITOro Kabens nuTaHuA

Tpwm (3) BuHTa PWM 4Xx6 mm

Tpu (3) BMHTa PWM 4x6 Mm

0 DKcnayaTauma OCyLLeCcTBAAETCA TONIbKO cneumanncTtamm.

13



UnxIA4

4. 3aTem NPUKPENUTe CUCMEeMHYI KOPOBKY yrpasaeHuUs K KOPycam ¢ NOMOLLbIO
16 BXOAALWMX B KOMMAEKT BUHTOB (M6X16 mMm).

5. NopgKntounte ceTeBble WHYPbI U Kabenu NUTaHUA OT Koprycos K cucmemHoll Kopobke
ynpaeneHus.
NMPUMEYAHUE. NmeeTca yeTbipe (4) ceTeBbix WHYpPa M YeTbipe (4) Kabensa nuTaHuA
ONS TOAK/TIOUEHUS.

_Cetb1 _ . Cetb 2 _ _Cetb3 _ . Cetb4

MutaHue

Wi
1

]




YcTaHOBKa CBETOAUOAHbIX Mogyneun

YcTaHOBUTE KaxKAabli c86emoduo0HbIl MoOYsb B KOPIyCca COr/TAaCHO HOMepam Ha MoOynax

W Koprycax.

0 MNepes paboToli co CBETOAMOAHBIMU MOAYIAMW HAZLEHbTE aHTUCTAaTUYECKUNE
nepyaTku.

Bce MOdyﬂU AOO0/1XKHbI 6bITb yTOon/sieHbl B KOpnNyca, U mexxgy HUMU NPakKTUYECKN He
AOO0/1XKHO 6bITb 3a30poB. MoxeTt I'IOTpe6OBaTbCFI OCTOPOXHO NOCTy4YaTb NO MOoAyANHO, 4yTOObI
BbIPOBHATb €ro.




YcTaHOBKa KpbiWweK CUCTEMHOMN KOpOGKM ynpasaeHuAa
MmeeTca 3 (Tpu) KPbILKKU CUCTEMHOW KOPODOKK ynpasneHus: Jlesas, CpeaHaAsa u Mpasas.

1. HauHwWTe C yCTaHOBKM r1pasoli KpbIWKU Ha CUCMEMHYIO KOPOOKY yrpasaeHus.

MPUMEYAHMUE. Yb6eautech, UTo Kabenb KHOMKKU NUTAHUA MOAKAOYEH K Kabento
NUTAHUA cUCMeMHOU KOPOOKU ynpasaeHUs, v 3aKpenuTe KPbIWKY.
2. Mocne nogKkntoyeHns Kabens KHOMKU NUTaHUA ybeauTech, YTo Npasas KPbIWKa
Hagnexalmm obpaszom coBmelleHa ¢ cucmemHoU KopobKoU ynpasneHus; 3aTem
3aKpenuTe ee C MOMOLbIo 12 BXOAALWMX B KOMNAEKT BUHTOB (KM3x6 mm).

16



3. MoBTOpUTE BbILLEYKA3aHHbIEe AeUCTBUA ANA cpedHel U 1e8oli KpbIWKU.

4. Tenepb BaLw Ll,VICI'IfIGVI rOTOB K BK/TKOYEHUIO.

LD108-121_QSG_la_RUS_20210115
Copyright © 2021 ViewSonic Corporation. Bce npasa 3aluiieHbi.

17




% Q@

h
L
h
1
J J -
A
I
-
b -
-
[
J
p

)

ViewSonic %8



v M\ waiall
Sl U (V) asls
S (Y) ol . Cadlall adalia
et ()
I
B = zraw = v | I
— = — — ) Gails
e, - ' EHZE; i E“ (M‘Y‘}
\ Jeal) s
&l
Clia s daeS alLS
ZaklaaY LED Baa g 1€ LED <las
DAY b e
\ oo oSl saa
2y
() ale) +xM6 x )Y
() v aleo e xMB x Y ¢
(T’) ?laT‘~xTA6 x Y¢ gb\)g
(£) ale) TXMB x 11
(°) aleTXKM3 x 1Y
\ Aulaw Lg) Bl
(o lie)




aal) aiall
3 s Aulac
) i oSt
¥ culadl)
(o) a1 5

Caial) plle
JPRSENY

Ladilly g i 31

salime ol 3
el yeSU
Ay

)

&) USB-A Js
(-°) USB-B

=daMa
o .cg}a‘dﬁéjﬁm&@w\m;@ﬂa% .
DS ) ghadd ey (L al ceaa s Sleall (o4 10k .




zilall o dale 3 ki

dalay) da gl

Cigal) pi<a
JJa) b ;s;sn ay sl s Al 5
c

A48 da gl




it ”

40184

s AN Jad

Al B ) sumy 28LEN By el laa (T RSN (e AR ¢ Sall G HS a5 e Lils (@)
ALl ) sl il gl o) sel) i (e adaly e slsa Ui 2ga pie (e S @)

e 35k il SUT b Al S i cuss @)

A8 e eS8 Gl @Y 1505 L3LED e3g] Uapad deaas 2l oDl alaiiul e W o ) @)
hilal) e cudal)

ilal) e cudall i) g 4 glal) aile ) (i

-

ulie i a8 ga o Lailall e A8Lal il Aaiadall dalud) of (e 2S5 -
s e (Uie V) daag £/ SVA ce Lailall e il 4y glall aileal) gl ) Jiy Vi Gany 14BNl
o=y
1) ) ladl) e 4atid JTAde i g (S (oDl B L dsan i) 281 dale s aadi) =Y
Al laidl) (g da3 JS Ae g g ol 15 sualls daim gu) Lailall e ol Lale s

Lsa Lgie SIS (il

5 laal aleo  XMB 22a3) A8 el pabsall IS (o Lailadl e cifil] J5¥1 5 slel] acfoll a5y o8 =¥
(Dl Jeas LAY LY XTABG ¢slul




0588 Luilall e Captill el e ) S 55 3 o (s ailal) o Cypdill i) pile 0] S i 8 -
(e VYA ) im0 VA i il e crptill uliial] g 4 slal wile o) (s Alsal)

Lilall e codall 4 slall aileall (o 5 Uyl el 1AB3ada
Lilal) e coundiill i) aileall (S 53 25 AaLaD Glad 23 e
A8y JS1 5 gemy Jleall LDl Jal (e

.3781in

1

1290 mm
50.79in

Ul (aaS AA) Jla 188 Jas 4iSe i) e St @)
o LS (el il a0 o ooy elailall e il il 5 4y el e ) a S i 5 323 -




sl GUIAY Qs

ol s 8 Lo g i (V) oo sl il 381 (g AIAY ¢ all e 53 g gl il ailes of g S0 -
olial g sh LaS Al 5 2y slal) gl

il o il 4 gledf aleal] ) Geas is da 5§ a0 GOl el al (e e ja IS gy a8 Y

ol s 8 LS Lailall e cypiil ailen e alSaly cupdill ailed IS5 51 e oSk ¥

Display

Wall wall I




Lenany (oA CaBlall o) dad e o 5 IS day J dsriaa Bl il JS lef g Ji8 e JS by B -8
ZUOY) O adiadd ol Uik lasiuly dadll 3lilae o35 S alSaly

Sl

s 3 alasiuly Gilhs S Jdiy o8

(Al A5 S Calallad (M) Ay 2] diadl (£) 4l 20 68 AB2ada



el g (5 ) (1A s

lgrada g a7 o Al GOl (o Y5 W) ol all LAY ¢ 5all e 83 sa sall il aile of (e 2SG -)
colidf e e s LaS dulicall 5 4y slel) Capiil] paial 50 S

o Sy Liladf e caidil] 4 glel) aile ) ) Joadl oo LSS Gl (o a5 eVl ) a8 53 o8-
il e il aileo e lely il ailes IS5/




I G e ar¥ s paar ¥ ol 3a) oy ) Assnsa 310l Gillas S Bl g i & JS aday o8 £
ZUOY) Ol Gadiail lf ke alasiuly dasdll 3lilae o35 S oLl

S 2 i o

Asdaas B aladiuly Gilhs JS Jad, o8

(AT 38 U G Gt (A) 8y i) il (1) da )l a5 sABiaS

AR



Al 8 alatl) §gala Jua g
e a alaill b aSaill Al da W o e SU (i yay pUaill b aSal) (3 saiin da gl (RIS 8 - )
) il
AT LA (ptiadad ) A e QUi 8 oSal) (5 gaia da ) () ) ¢papall 5 1dB2adla
Alsa gl oLl 4 2SaT (5 paicn pe o L)) Gl Ca 3lMaay 8 - Y

AUl A asal) da gl

'Y



N ae T E PWM sebise la )5 calda jedaa e Jgeaall 28Ul JS S 5 sale) Ul olia, - ¥
bl Loy ) alSa) o3 kAl Al e AN JS y pai s LAl A8 JS s 5 (T)

Adal) Aal) S a8 Aath

aa 1xt PWIM sabasa (Y) &0

4

pa TxE PWM salowa () &30

i e 8 U5 e ditl @)

‘Y



A8 el VT e VIXMB aebiss aladiuly «;:UU;'J/‘;A’ r,LL'..iJ/%g' ASa T (§ gdia Canl (,S;i -¢

L 6 2T (G gaicay oo lad) GO o) jaldalal) d8U)) 5 A0l S Jaa gy A8 -0
Lebin 55 23 A8l S (£) A5 300 S () dnpf 255 1ABAN
Network 1 Network 2 Network 3 Network 4

Power

V¢



LED <las g S 5

Lay s2n olf e 53 5 gal) 2831 Adas o S e oa S0 Ml o/ al JAs LED 5385 JS S i o8
o AT G b L

LED as 5 ge Jabaill J8 401 6l 1Sl s3lime < 33 6135 ) 2 @)

c.h.aﬂf:h}“éﬂdﬂ}é#‘e\)&gdﬁBh}dsw.\hj_\’.‘é}iu-\mg}ﬁéuui)ohjdsc.huuwls‘u
5 Ashlidia

\e



Aall) A aatll §gaiua Lhad ) qu 13

Ol s Jan gl 5 el zallaill 8 aSail) (5 ganal e f (V) A3D6 aa

LB ATl (5 gnina o ¥ e Lhsdl a5 ) -

oLl s S (8 LBl 6 a8l 5 s Qs JSs Jedill) 5 JS Jaa 55 (e S 14BN

A Sl o calhill 4 aSail (5 sain an GV o Laddl 3l3lan dana (e U (JRED 5 US Qi 55 20 -
A8l Y ) e TXKM3 pelise alasialy

LD108-121_QSG_1a_ARB_20210115
Al gisa 558all men ViewSonic Corporation 48 il dksine Y+ VY alal jiill g aidall 3 58x ©

' 1



¥y Lo oY ezl e JSEolef el gadll 5 S Y

Jaedall 3 3als Jaie AELAY ol =¥




ViewSonic



